
1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º MATEUS MATTES 33 ESTRELA 25 22 25 22 94 CAMPEÃO

2º MONIQUE VALENTINI DA SILVA 55 MONTE NEGRO X 25 X 25 50 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º ANTHONY PIROLI 14 TAPEJARA 22 20 X X 42

4º VINICIOS SIMON 212 SAPIRANGA X 18 18 X 36

5º DAVI KETTERMANN SCHINEIDER 6 ESTRELA 20 X X X 20

1º 2º 3º 4º

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CLº PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º EDUARDO CAMARGO 2 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN 25 25 25 X 75 CAMPEÃO

2º KAUE FERREIRA FONTANA 3 PUTINGA 22 X X X 22 VICE-CAMPEÃO

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º GUILHERME BRESOLIN 109 PAROBÉ 25 25 25 25 100 CAMPEÃO

2º GABRIEL BILHAR 112 GUAPORÉ 22 22 22 20 86 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º PIETRO PIROLLI 17 TAPEJARA 18 18 20 22 78

4º BERNARDO DE CESAR ZILIO 39 COXILHA 20 20 16 18 74

5º GUSTAVO DE SOUZA NOGUEIRA 189 PAROBE X X 18 X 18

6º BRUNO FORSTER 57 TRES PASSOS 16 X X X 16

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º HENRIQUE HENICKA 202 LAJEADO 25 25 25 25 100 CAMPEÃO

2º GUILHERME BRESOLIN 109 PAROBÉ 20 22 20 22 84 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º KAUE CALZA BENATTO 8 VERANOPOLIS 22 20 22 20 84

4º PABLO HENRIQUE TORRES 84 PANAMBI 16 18 15 X 49

5º LUCCA BOTOLLI 15 GETULIO VARGAS 15 15 16 X 46

6º PIETRO PIROLLI 6 TAPEJARA 0 0 18 18 36

7º GABRIEL BILHAR 112 GUAPORE 0 16 0 16 32

8º SANTIAGO LEIRIA 19 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN 18 X X X 18
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1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º EROS DA SILVA JUNIOR 151 JOAÇABA 20 25 25 25 95 CAMPEÃO

2º EVERTON SCHIAVI 112 TRES DE MAIO 25 18 22 15 80 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º LUIZ PEDRO DORIGON 511 ARVOREZINHA 16 16 18 18 68

4º MATHEUS GASSO HERNANDES 555 RIO GRANDE 14 20 10 22 66

5º AUGUSTO POMPERMAIER 49 ARVOREZINHA 11 12 15 16 54

6º TOMAS TODESCHINI 273 NOVA BASSANO 15 10 16 11 52

7º JAILO FERNANDO BOESING 51 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN X 22 20 42

8º AUGUSTO NICOLINI CARNIEL 11 GARIBALDI 12 0 11 12 35

9º GUILHERME TEBALDI 255 SERAFINA CORREA X 0 13 20 33

10º FERNANDO LUIS TOMASETTO 852 GUAPORE 18 14 X 32

11º EVANDRO CAGLIARI 20 CARLOS BARBOSA 0 13 X 14 27

12º TIAGO BARBIZAN 17 ARVOREZINHA 0 15 0 10 25

13º SERGIO ZARBIELI JUNIOR 41 ARVOREZINHA 22 0 X 22

14º TIAGO MORESCO TODESCHINI 210 NOVA BASSANO 0 7 12 19

15º ARTHUR COSTA BARCELOS 32 VILA LANGARO X X 14 14

16º MATHEUS VINICIUS PIVA 122 CAPAO BONITO 13 0 X 13

17º AMANCIO GALEAZZI FILHO 296 SÃO LUIZ GONZAGA X 11 X 11

18º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 SATA MARIA 10 0 X 10

19º SANDRO LUIS SOARES JR 12 SÃO LEOPOLDO X 9 X 9

20º NATANAEL SIMON 89 SAPIRANGA X 8 X 8

21º JAISON MENEGAS 299 SÃO FRANCISCO X 6 X 6

22º MATHEUS GABRIEL DE FREITAS 262 NOVO HAMBURGO X 5 X 5

23º PABLO FERNANDO RADTKE 333 CANELA X 0 X 0

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGARO 16 22 22 22 82 CAMPEÃO

2º MICHEL LENON DE LIMA 8 CAXIAS DO SUL 25 18 12 25 80 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º EVERTON LEANDRO DA SILVA 21 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 22 16 18 18 74

4º KEVIN DA SILVA BIANCHINI 68 PASSO FUNDO 18 14 15 15 62

5º DEIVID CHIES 303 CARLOS BARBOSA X 25 25 X 50

6º RAFAEL ESCOBAR DA SILVA 51 SAPUCAIA DO SUL 12 20 13 X 45

7º CRISTIAN KEHL 243 SAPIRANGA X 0 20 20 40
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8º GILDO MASSOCCO 118 CONCORDIA 8 0 11 16 35

9º FABRICIO FARINA 9 CONCORDIA 14 15 0 X 29

10º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 13 0 16 X 29

11º VIRLEI WANDSCHER 981 IPORA DO OESTE 20 X X X 20

12º JULIO FLACH 711 NOVO HAMBURGO 15 0 X X 15

13º JOAO PEDRO VIECELLI 934 CANOAS X X 14 X 14

14º GLAUCIO BARBACOVI 91 GRAMADO X 13 X X 13

15º MARCO ANTONIO HOLDORF 77 GRAMADO X 12 X X 12

16º CASSIO RABER 31 GRAMADO X 11 X X 11

17º MARCELO PEDOT 797 CASCA 11 X X X 11

18º RODRIGO PELLENZ DINON 4 PORTO ALEGRE 10 X X X 10

19º JEFERSON OCHOA 226 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 9 X X X 9

20º GABRIEL DUPONT CARBONERA 289 SANANDUVA X 0 X X 0

21º HENRIQUE FOSS GOTTSCHAL 222 GRAMADO X 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º EROS DA SILVA JUNIOR 151 JOAÇABA 18 22 20 20 80 CAMPEÃO

2º MATHEUS GASSO HERNANDES 555 RIO GRANDE 20 16 16 25 77 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º FABIO TROIAN 70 SERAFINA CORREA 9 15 22 22 68

4º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 379 VILA LANGARO 0 25 25 18 68

5º LUIZ PEDRO DORIGON 51 ARVOREZINHA 15 10 14 11 50

6º TIAGO BARBIZAN 17 ARVOREZINHA 16 20 0 14 50

7º EVERTON SCHIAVI 112 TRES DE MAIO 14 13 18 X 45

8º AUGUSTO POMPERMAIER 49 ARVOREZINHA 13 9 10 12 44

9º JAILO FERNANDO BOESING 51 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN X 18 13 X 31

10º AUGUSTO NICOLINI CARNIEL 11 GARIBALDI 7 X 9 13 29

11º PEDRO MAGERO 15 CAXIAS DO SUL 25 X X X 25

12º FERNANDO LUIS TOMASETTO 852 GUAPORE 12 12 X X 24

13º GUILHERME TEBALDI 255 SERAFINA CORREA X 7 0 15 22

14º LEONARDO MENEGATT 35 NOVA PADUA 11 11 0 X 22

15º SERGIO ZARBIELI JUNIOR 41 ARVOREZINHA 22 0 X X 22

16º TOMAS TODESCHINI 273 NOVA BASSANO 0 6 15 X 21

17º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 SANTA MARIA 6 14 X X 20

18º GUILHERME BRESOLIN 109 PAROBE 0 0 0 16 16

19º ARTHUR COSTA BARCELOS 32 VILA LANGARO X X 12 X 12

20º TAINAN DONIDA 998 ANTONIO PRADO X X 11 X 11
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21º EVANDRO CAGLIARI 20 CARLOS BARBOSA 10 0 X X 10

22º SANDRO LUIS SOARES JR 12 SÃO LEOPOLDO X 9 X X 9

23º MATHEUS VINICIUS PIVA 122 CAPAO BONITO 8 X X X 8

24º TIAGO MORESCO TODESCHINI 210 NOVA BASSANO 0 8 0 X 8

25º AMANCIO GALEAZZI FILHO 296 SÃO LUIZ GONZAGA X 5 X X 5

26º GUILHERME ZAPAROLLI 94 SANANDUVA X 0 0 X 0

27º JAISON MENEGAS 299 SÃO FRANCISCO X 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º LEONARDO LIZOTT 194 SERTÃO 25 25 25 18 93 CAMPEÃO

2º LEONARDO LIMBERGER 18 SANTA CRUZ 20 22 22 22 86 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 16 18 20 16 70

4º LEONARDO RODRIGO DAMBROS 43 GENTIL 15 15 18 20 68

5º CASSIO ANACLETO 221 SÃO JOAO DO SUL 18 X 15 25 58

6º VICTOR FONTANA 2 AGUAS FRIAS 22 16 16 X 54

7º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGARO 13 0 13 12 38

8º RODRIGO GALIOTTO 720 FLORES DA CUNHA 14 0 X 13 27

9º BRUNO SCHMITZ 4 TRES PASSOS 0 20 0 X 20

10º PEDRO MAGERO 15 CAXIAS DO SUL X X X 15 15

11º DEIVID CHIES 303 CARLOS BARBOSA X 0 14 X 14

12º FABIO TROIAN 70 SERAFINA CORREA 0 14 0 X 14

13º MICHEL LENON DE LIMA 81 CAXIAS DO SUL 0 0 0 14 14

14º LEONARDO MENEGATT 35 NOVA PADUA 0 0 12 X 12

15º JOAO PEDRO VIECELLI 934 CANOAS X X 11 X 11

16º GUSTAVO VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 0 0 0 11 11

17º CRISTIAN KEHL 243 SAPIRANGA 0 0 0 10 10

18º AUGUSTO POMPERMAIER 49 ARVOREZINHA 0 0 0 9 9

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º BRUNO SCHMITZ 40 TRES PASSOS 25 25 25 20 95 CAMPEÃO

2º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 20 22 20 22 84 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º FABIO TROIAN 70 SERAFINA CORREA 13 15 15 16 59

4º VICTOR FONTANA 2 AGUAS FRIAS 16 20 16 X 52

5º RODRIGO GALIOTTO 720 FLORES DA CUNHA 15 18 X 18 51
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6º NICOLAS EDUARDO OLIVEIRA 138 PORTAO X 0 22 25 47

7º LEONARDO MENEGATT 35 NOVA PADUA 12 14 14 X 40

8º HENRIQUE ARAUJO 153 PASSO FUNDO 22 X X X 22

9º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL X X 18 X 18

10º PEDRO MAGERO 15 CAXIAS DO SUL 18 X X 0 18

11º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 379 VILA LANGARO 0 16 0 0 16

12º SERGIO ZARBIELI JUNIOR 41 ARVOREZINHA 14 0 X X 14

13º EVERTON SCHIAVI 112 TRES DE MAIO 11 0 0 0 11

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º EVERTON LEANDRO DA SILVA 21 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 22 15 18 22 77 CAMPEÃO

2º CRISTIAN KEHL 243 SAPIRANGA X 22 25 25 72 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 14 16 20 16 66

4º GILDO MASSOCCO 118 CONCORDIA 9 14 15 14 52

5º VANDERLEI RODRIGUES DA SILVA 15 TRES PASSOS 5 25 22 X 52

6º FABRICIO FARINA 9 CONCORDIA 15 18 16 X 49

7º RAFAEL ESCOBAR DA SILVA 51 SAPUCAIA DO SUL 13 20 14 X 47

8º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTÃO 20 11 13 X 44

9º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL X 13 X 20 33

10º JULIO FLACH 711 NOVO HAMBURGO 25 X X X 25

11º EVANDRO CAGLIARI 20 CARLOS BARBOSA 6 0 X 18 24

12º DIEGO MULITERNO DIAS 797 LAGOA VERMELHA 18 X X X 18

13º MARCO MULLER 28 NOVA HARTZ 16 X 0 X 16

14º RODRIGO GONÇALVES 2 PORTO ALEGRE 4 12 0 X 16

15º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA X X X 15 15

16º GLAURECI PEREIRA LEMOS 88 CAXIAS DO SUL 12 X 0 X 12

17º VIRLEI WANDSHER 981 IPORA DO OESTE 11 0 X X 11

18º CARLOS GUSTAVO KETERMANN 54 MONTENEGRO 10 X X X 10

19º MARCIO PALANDI 111 CAXIAS DO SUL 0 10 X X 10

20º DIEGO GOMES HENDLER 98 CAPAO DA CANOA X 9 X X 9

21º MARCO ANTONIO HOLDORF 77 GRAMADO X 8 X X 8

22º MILTON PETRY 333 IVOTI 8 X X X 8

23º JEFERSON OCHOA 226 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 7 X X X 7

24º ADECIR VORLEI DE LIMA 81 CAXIAS DO SUL X 0 0 X 0

1º 2º 3º 4°
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etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º EVERTON LEANDRO DA SILVA 21 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 25 22 25 22 94 CAMPEÃO

2º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 20 25 22 25 92 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MARCO MULLER 28 NOVA HARTZ 22 18 16 18 74

4º GILDO MASSOCCO 118 CONCORDIA 0 16 18 20 54

5º RODRIGO GONÇALVES 2 PORTO ALEGRE 13 20 20 X 53

6º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTÃO 16 10 15 X 41

7º SERGIO NELSON FERNANDES 18 PORTO ALEGRE 9 13 X 15 37

8º EDUARDO TIMMBALLA 69 SÃO LOURENÇO DO SUL 10 14 13 0 37

9º LEANDRO SCHWINDT 86 NOVO HAMBURGO 18 15 X X 33

10º GLAURECI PEREIRA LEMOS 88 CAXIAS DO SUL 12 X 14 X 26

11º ROBERTO TODESCHINI 350 PARAI 11 12 X 0 23

12º LEONARDO CASSEL 45 NOVO HAMBURGO X 8 11 X 19

13º MARCIO PALANDI 111 CAXIAS DO SUL 8 9 X X 17

14º AMIR TENEDINI 452 CARLOS BARBOSA 0 0 0 16 16

15º HELIAR SCHUCH 91 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 15 X X X 15

16º CARLOS GUSTAVO KETERMANN 54 MONTENEGRO 14 X X X 14

17º RAFAEL DE SOUZA PEREIRA 636 SÃO SEBASTIÃO DO CA X X X 14 14

18º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA X X X 13 13

19º ALEXANDRE DE LIMA 400 CARAZINHO X X 12 X 12

20º ADECIR VORLEI DE LIMA 81 CAXIAS DO SUL X 11 0 X 11

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º MARCO MULLER 28 NOVA HARTZ 25 25 22 22 94 CAMPEÃO

2º GILDO MASSOCCO 118 CONCORDIA 0 22 25 25 72 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º EDUARDO TIMMBALLA 69 SÃO LOURENÇO DO SUL 16 20 20 13 69

4º AMIR TENEDINI 452 CARLOS BARBOSA 15 15 18 20 68

5º ROBERTO TODESCHINI 350 PARAI 18 16 X 15 49

6º SERGIO NELSON FERNANDES 18 PORTO ALEGRE 14 18 X 16 48

7º LEONARDO CASSEL 45 NOVO HAMBURGO X 13 16 X 29

8º HELIAR SCHUCH 91 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 22 X X X 22

9º CARLOS GUSTAVO KETERMANN 54 MONTENEGRO 20 X X X 20

10º LEO LOPES 16 LAJEADO X X X 18 18

11º JOAO CELINO SIRTULI 800 GRAVATAI X X 15 X 15

12º ADECIR VORLEI DE LIMA 81 CAXIAS DO SUL X 14 0 X 14
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13º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA X X X 14 14

14º RICARDO WINK 33 GRAVATAI 13 X X X 13

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGARO 44 22 20 50 136 CAMPEÃO

2º RICARDO MELLO DE OLIVEIRA 27 MONTENEGRO 36 16 15 36 103 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º RAFAEL DE SOUZA PEREIRA 636 SÃO SEBASTIAO 30 13 X 31 74

4º CASSIO ANACLETO 2 SÃO JOAO DO SUL 50 X 22 X 72

5º ABIMAEL RODRIGUES SILVEIRA 36 PAROBÉ 32 11 13 X 56

6º NICOLAS EDUARDO OLIVEIRA 138 PORTAO X 25 25 X 50

7º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 40 0 X X 40

8º MORRIZ BAUER SCHEFFER 71 SÃO JOAO DO SUL X 0 12 28 40

9º FERNANDO ZILIO 11 GARIBALDI X X X 40 40

10º ANDERSON LUIS CANEPPELE 21 AGUAS DE CHAPECO X X X 40 40

11º DIONATAN MARMITT 222 DOIS IRMAOS 26 10 X X 36

12º EVERTON CALOTA 317 VILA LANGARO X X X 35 35

13º JAIR RIBEIRO 13 SÃO LEOPOLDO X 18 16 X 34

14º DIEGO LUCAS GIACOMELLI 16 TRES DE MAIO 27 X X X 27

15º JEAN ECTIRE FERRARI 51 PAROBE X 20 X X 20

16º GUILHERME ZAPAROLLI 16 SANANDUVA X 0 18 X 18

17º RODRIGO BENINI GIRARDI 86 SÃO LEOPOLDO X 15 X X 15

18º CLAUDIO ADRIANO - TEDDY 713 SÃO SEBASTIAO DO CAI X 14 X X 14

19º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO X X 14 X 14

20º DANIEL FRANCISCO FONTANA 28 PAROBE X 12 0 X 12

21º IVAN JONATHAN ZENI 91 GRAMADO X 9 X X 9

22º PIETRO FIORELLI PANASSOL 4 VACARIA X 8 X X 8

1º 2º 3º 4°

etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts tl

1º LEONARDO LIZOTT 194 SERTÃO 25 25 20 25 95 CAMPEÃO

2º LEONARDO LIMBERGER 18 SANTA CRUZ 0 22 25 20 67 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º LEONARDO RODRIGO DAMBROS 43 GENTIL 0 20 22 22 64

4º BRUNO SCHMITZ 40 TRES PASSOS 22 0 18 18 58

5º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 15 18 16 X 49
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6º CASSIO ANACLETO 221 SÃO JOAO DO SUL 16 0 13 15 44

7º NICOLAS EDUARDO OLIVEIRA 138 PORTAO X 0 15 16 31

8º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGARO 18 X 0 12 30

9º RODRIGO GALIOTTO 720 FLORES DA CUNHA 13 16 X X 29

10º PEDRO MAGERO 15 CAXIAS DO SUL 14 0 X 14 28

11º KEVIN DA SILVA BIANCHINI 68 PASSO FUNDO 12 X 0 10 22

12º FABIO TROIAN 70 SERAFINA CORREA 0 0 10 11 21

13º HENRIQUE ARAUJO 153 PASSO FUNDO 20 X X X 20

14º DEIVID CHIES 303 CARLOS BARBOSA X X 14 X 14

15º CRISTIAN KEHL 243 SAPIRANGA 0 0 0 13 13

16º VANDERLEI RODRIGUES DA SILVA 15 TRES PASSOS 0 X 12 X 12

17º VICTOR FONTANA 2 AGUAS FRIAS 0 X 11 X 11

18º LEONARDO MENEGATT 35 NOVA PADUA X X 9 X 9

19º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO X 0 8 X 8

20º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL X X 7 X 7

21º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 379 VILA LANGARO X X 6 X 6

22º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTÃO 0 X 0 X 0

*X: Piloto AUSENTE na etapa. 


